

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 17690/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in AO No. 134/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAWATI & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

However, in the meantime, the petitioner shall pay
interest, as directed by the High Court, with effect from the date of the
adjudication, namely, 27th December, 2006, and the same will be subject
to final decision in the special leave petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master